PATTERNS®

Work Wall and File Enclosure Top Feeds
Installation Instructions

Tools Required

WARNING: Do not electrically interconnect
modular power distribution systems powered from
two different power feed units. This poses a
SHOCK HAZARD to service personnel and will
cause RISK OF FIRE due to excessive circulating
currents.

WARNING: Power to all branch circuits MUST
REMAIN DISCONNECTED during installation or
removal of electrical components and raceway
covers to avoid SHOCK HAZARDS.

NOTE: Connections of this modular power
distribution component MUST be done by a licensed
electrician, who must control the size and loading of
each branch circuit. The person or group installing
Haworth products is responsible for complying with all
applicable building and electrical code requirements.

O o] (O )

#10 x 1" Pan Head Screw #8-32 x 1/4" Screw

O |

#10 x 1/2" Flat Head Screw

(R)
5 (|

#10-32 x 1/2" Screw

CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: 1-800-426-8562

HAVVORTH| E.c.o.No: 298-453

Page: 10OF 8

Part No: 7029-9795

Rev: A




Snap together harness (M) and connect slabs (N & Q)

FOR 22" WORK WALL AND 22" FILE ENCLOSURE

3]

Install brackets (H)

DAY

{

#10 x 1" Pan Head Screw

©

|

Rev: A

Part No: 7029-9795

2 | Remove plastic retainers (S) as shown

NOTE: Make sure
to remove staples

CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: 1-800-426-8562

HAWORTH"

Page: 20F 8

E.C.O. No: 298-453




FOR 42" FILE ENCLOSURE

El Install brackets (H)
Bl

#10 x 1" Pan Head Screw

FOR 42" WORK WALL

Install brackets (H)
3¢ |

CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: 1-800-426-8562

HAWORTH"

E.C.O. No: 298-453

Page: 3 OF 8

Part No: 7029-9795

Rev: A




Remove detail (AA) and mark top cap (T)

5 | Install top cap (T) and trim (S)

S
=

4a

NOTE: Center cutout
around pencil marks.

Plumb cover (E) and locate and cut a
hole in ceiling tile

#10 x 1/2" Flat Head Screw

|

CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: 1-800-426-8562

HAVVORTH| E.c.o.No: 298-453

Part No: 7029-9795

Page: 4OF 8

Rev: A




9 | Install electrical box (A)

]
J

#10-32 x 1/2" Screw

(R)
[<>|wwm

FOR EXTENDED HEIGHT IF NECESSARY

8

Install extended bracket (U)

#10-32 x 1/2" Screw

(R)
[()'mWM

S
o el
JITOTHT
—F+H+ T
JTHOTHOTHATE

e
-
ITOTL
A+
ATOTOT
S HH

N T[T
.@VW+I+I

Route power harness (M)

10

CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: 1-800-426-8562

HAWORTH'

Rev: A

Part No: 7029-9795

Page: 50F 8

E.C.O. No: 298-453




Install cover (J)

12

Install electrical box cover (B)

Clu ivimmin vmnvivie 1 v, 1-vvvTev-vuve

HAWORTH

E.C.O. No: 298-453

Page: 6 OF 8

Part No: 7029-9795

Rev: A




(EKEINeIS )]
INNVI/LYIA
:\mmm\b oSl A N3 S48 Y SLT1OA 021/802
OTINVAV/AASIN 39v19yD 3d NOILYHNOIANOD
(ano osi) S$379vD 8 3d SOILTOA 02 L/A80Z
MOTIIA/NITYD 3a 0av319vo 3d NOIDVHNDIINOD
NOILYHNDIANOD DNIYIM
NN IHUAIND NO JHIM 8 LTOA 021L/A802
(3¥y93L) 193N
0av13d 34900

O (v¥¥311)3ay3In
¥3ddOD 3dve
¥0 (ay9) NTIUD

3NOITIVLIN FLINANOD
VOI'TVL3IN VINO
AVMIAIVY TVLIN

(ZN) S1do
(ZN) SIS
(zN) AVYD

(LN) ONV19
(LN) OONVI9
(LN) 3LIHM

Jd4931 30 F44vd

VHH3IL 30 VHHYE
AJvd ANNOYO

p oo NOILVININITV.A
IVdIONIEd
NVINNVd 37 SH3A
V OIDINEFS
3d VdIONIEd 1INYd TV
—— ¥
T3ANVd 3JIAYIS NIVIN OL

—— €1
—— ¢

1N3IW3Ad000VvY
3a31]04

S3INOIXINOD 3d VIrvo
X0d NOILONNI

(¥7) 3soy
(#7) vSod
(#7) MNId

(¢1) n3ng
(€7) 1nzv
(¢1) an1g

(z71) 39n0Y
(z7) orod
(z1) a3y

(1 1) ¥ION
(17) 093N
(17) Movg

NY3INNVYd-SNOS
1INVYd-9NS
T13ANVd dns

Vv 0Z NO G1 3Ad 1INJdI0-3dN0O
S3H3dNV 0¢ O §L 3d OLINOYHIO 30 SFHOJIdNOY
SUIMVIULG LINJYUID dINV 0T ¥O S

S3INDIYLOITI SYNIHIS / 0OIHLOF73 OAYHFNVTY T3d SINOIOVENDIANOD | SNOILVINOIANOD ONRMIM TVIId L0313

CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: 1-800-426-8562

HAWORTH"

Rev: A

Part No: 7029-9795

Page: 70OF 8

E.C.O. No: 298-453




(EKEINeIS)]
INNVR/LY3A
:\mmm\b 05l A N3 S48 Y SLT1OA 021/802
OTTINYAY/IaSIN 39Vv19y0 3d NOILYHNOIINOD
(ano osi) S$379vD 8 3d SOILTOA 02 L/A80Z
MOT13IA/NITND 3a 0av319vo 3d NOIDVHNDIINOD
NOILVHNDIANOD ONIMIM
AN JHAIND NO JYIM 8 LTOA 0Z1/A80Z
(@EISETNNRTEN
0av73d 34900
o(vyy3iL)3aysn
¥3ddOD 3dve ANDITIVLIW ILINANOD

¥0 (ay9) NTIUD

VOI'TVL3IN VINO ,

(EN) SIMO/ONVIE AVM3IOVH VL3N

(EN) SI¥D/00NVYIg
(EN) AVYD/ILIHM

Jd4931 30 F44vd

VHH3IL 30 VHHYE
AJvd ANNOYO

(ZN) SI¥o

(eN) S149 poes NOILY.LNIWIV.Q
(zN) AVYD IVdIONIYd
NYINNYd 37 SH3A
> OIDINSGTS
" 30 WAIONINd TaNYd TV
) 73INVd 39IAY3S NIVIN OL

—— €T
—— 21

(LN) ONV1g
(LN) OONVTd
(LN) 3LIHM

(¢1) n3ng
(€7) 1nzv
(¢1) an1g

(z71) 39n0Y
(z7) orod
(z1) a3y

(1 1) ¥ION
(17) 093N
(17) Movg

ININIAHODOVY NY3aNNvd-SNos
3431109 TANVS-9NS

SINOIXINOD 3a Vv __JaNvdans_ _
X0d NOILONNP ¥ 02 NO Sl 3A LINDYHID-3dN09D
SIYILNY 0Z O §4 3 OLINOHID 3A STHOAIJNOH
SHINVINUL 1INDHID dINV 0Z HO S

°
a2}
z

[}
N
=z

S3INDIYLOITI SYNIHIS / 0OIHLOF73 OAYHFNVTY T3d SINOIOVENDIANOD | SNOILVINOIANOD ONRMIM TVIId L0313

CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: 1-800-426-8562

HAWORTH"

Rev: A

Part No: 7029-9795

Page: 8OF 8

E.C.O. No: 298-453




